BOARD OF TAX EQUALIZATION

Notice is given pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-12-81 that the Cherokee County Grand Jury, September Term 2021 will make appointments to the Cherokee County Board of Tax Equalization for five open positions. Powers and duties, qualifications of member(s), alternate member(s) and additional alternate member(s), training requirements and compensation may be found in O.C.G.A. §48-5-311.

Resumes and letters of interest should be sent no later than 12:00 P.M. September 9, 2021 and should be addressed to: Foreman, Cherokee County Grand Jury, c/o Clerk Superior Court, 90 North Street, Suite G-170, Canton, Georgia 30114.

This 13th day of August, 2021

Patty Baker, Clerk Superior Court Cherokee County, Georgia